
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā (U13)

Game summary
Date: 21.09.2019 Location: Daugavpils ledus halleStart time: 14:15 End time: 15:45 Spec.: 60 Game No.: 10

DLSS Pārdaugava 080 : 4
(0:1, 0:1, 0:2)

Referees Linespersons
REPŠA Oļegs, KUDRJAŠOVS Deniss  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 0 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 2 2:00 : 3:24 0 : 1 0 : 0
2nd period 0 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 4 4:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 0 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 8 2:49 : 0:33 0 : 0 0 : 0

Total 0 : 4 0 : 0 0 : 0 8 : 14 8:49 : 3:57 0 : 1 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  DSS  1 JAKOVĻEVS Jānis Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  PRI  31 ŅIKITINS Iļja Goalkeeper in
Pen. 02:42 04:42 PRI  12 VOROZHTSOV Andrey Slashing
Pen. 05:59 07:59 DSS    Too many players
Pen. 10:06 11:30 DSS  31 SEMJONOVS Nikita Tripping
Goal 11:30 0:1 PRI PP1 28 MITENBERGS Jorens Deivs VĒVERS Kristofers #18

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description

Goal 16:19 0:2 PRI EQ 12 VOROZHTSOV Andrey BAKALOVS Matvejs #77, MEINARTS Niks
#33

Pen. 17:23 19:23 PRI  8 RUDOVIČS Kaspars Harijs Holding an opponent
Pen. 26:06 28:06 PRI  8 RUDOVIČS Kaspars Harijs Tripping

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description

Goal 34:41 0:3 PRI EQ 26 MATJUKS Aleksejs SMIRNOVS Ivans #86, ŠVALOVS Artjoms
#19

30 sec. 34:41  DSS     
Pen. 35:21 37:21 PRI  5 VASIĻJEVS Iļja Slashing
Pen. 37:53 39:53 DSS  31 SEMJONOVS Nikita Slashing
Pen. 38:26 40:26 PRI  3 BREDOVSKIS Valters Slashing
Pen. 38:40 40:40 PRI  18 VĒVERS Kristofers Roughing
Pen. 38:40 40:40 DSS  10 ROMANOVS Artjoms Slashing
Pen. 39:29 41:29 PRI  19 ŠVALOVS Artjoms Tripping

Goal 43:58 0:4 PRI EQ 77 BAKALOVS Matvejs MEINARTS Niks #33, VOROZHTSOV
Andrey #12

GK 45:00  DSS  1 JAKOVĻEVS Jānis Goalkeeper out
GK 45:00  PRI  31 ŅIKITINS Iļja Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
DLSS
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 JAKOVĻEVS Jānis 0 0 0.00 45:00

Pārdaugava 08
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

31 ŅIKITINS Iļja 0 0 0.00 45:00

Team statistics

DLSS (DSS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

6 F LOSĀNS Andrejs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 D HARITONOVS Daniils 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 D PĻEHANOVS Maksims 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 D ROMANOVS Artjoms 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 F ABLAŽEVIČS Edgars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 D ČAMANS Ēriks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 F DAŅILOVS Dāvids 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F SAMUILOVS Natans 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 D SEĻSKIS Maksims 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F POKŠĀNS Artūrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 F NAUMOVS Jevgēnijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 D KJARS Damians 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

27 D PUKINS Kirils 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 F PUKINSKIS Romāns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

31 F SEMJONOVS Nikita 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Pārdaugava 08 (PRI) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

3 D BREDOVSKIS Valters 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 F VASIĻJEVS Iļja 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

6 F CAUNĪTIS Ronalds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 D RUDOVIČS Kaspars Harijs 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 D ŠVECOVS Romāns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 F VOROZHTSOV Andrey 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F ŽURAVĻOVS Daniils 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 F VĒVERS Kristofers 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 D ŠVALOVS Artjoms 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

25 F BOROVIKS Aleksandrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

26 F MATJUKS Aleksejs 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 F MITENBERGS Jorens Deivs 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

33 F MEINARTS Niks 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

71 F IBRAHIMS Amro 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

77 F BAKALOVS Matvejs 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

86 D SMIRNOVS Ivans 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

99 F BOROVIKS Vladimirs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 4 7 11 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 
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Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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